18

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI

No. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2023/ 27

Dated: 16 /01/2023

To,

The Principal <kidzee3489@kidzee.com> Kidzee Preschool, RZH 131 B, Street No. 5, Raj Nagar – II, Palam Colony, New Delhi - 110045.

Subject: Issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o Kidzee Preschool Located at RZH 131 B, Street No. 5, Raj Nagar – II, Palam Colony, New Delhi - 110045.

Sir.

Please refer to your Email dated 27/12/2022 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is to inform you that the premises was inspected by the officer concerned from this department on 04-01-2023 in presence of Ms. Reena Solanki (Principal) for fire safety point of view.

During the course of inspection the flowing shortcomings are noticed.

- 1. Width of class rooms door must not be less than 1m.
- 2. The width of staircase must be increased to 1.5m or an additional staircase of not less than 0.75 m width should be provided.

You are requested to comply the abovementioned shortcomings under intimation to this department.

In view of the above shortcomings Fire Safety Certificate cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

Director elhi Fire Service

Copy to;-

1. Directorate of Education Old Secretariat Delhi – 110054